

MEASCNA

MEETING MINUTES

DATE: 4/3/23 GSR PRESENT 17

Trusted Servants: Doug H, Angie H, Jeannette V, Sam S, Heather M

Subcommittee Chairs: Doug H, Katie O, Dave C, Angel M, Brandon H, William V

Subcommittee Reports

- Literature- Doug see report
- Treasurer- Doug see report
- Merchandise- Doug see report
- Activities-Katie O
Report was updated and posted on the website. Committee is looking around for venues for the Free Summer Function, Newark/Heath/Coshocton. Adding a new committee member to Activities, Tim. St. Pat's event, some groups help with donations, we profited \$1,073.
- H&I- Dave C
Cairn and Landing going well, attendance for the meetings have been good.
Jackie H
Jail going well. Left some books there. Meeting has been running more on time.
Emphasized to the PO's that this is an NA meeting , NOT church. We are still taking applications for those interested in getting involved.
- RCM- Heather report
Regional positions available on Regionals Website. Contact Angel M if you're interested in getting involved.
- Outreach- William V
Encouraged Athens to become a part of MEASCNA Area. Please contact William for any support.
- Scheduling- Brandon H
Schedules updated and passed out.

- PR- Tyler G

Stepping down from PR Chair. Turning inventory over to Dave P. A complete inventory was taken.

Old Business

Angel \$61.95 for quarterly Area to donate to Regional.

***MOTION 23-5 to increase our quarterly donation from Area to Regional to \$100.

MOTION PASSED 15 for and 1 Abstained.

Katie O Suggestions on Venues for our Free Summer Function. Text, call or email.

~Jackie H keep in mind venues book up quickly.

ANGEL DID RECEIVE THE CHECK FOR AREA DONATION TO TAKE TO REGIONAL.

New Business

Doug- Some websites have old meeting information posted. Can we look into this?

Brandon- Plan to do some research with other sites and incorrect info.

Stephanie- Steps of Change is May 20th, 2023 from 10-1. To have MEASCNA table there will be \$25.

Katie- In the spirit of rotation, MEASCNA election time is coming up! Maybe think of spreading the word to groups and other recovering addicts and/or nominating others.

Angie- New position time rolls over in July. Nomination forms are posted on the website.

Shannon- Those who are interested, get with someone after the meeting!

Angie- MEASCNA Policies are posted on the website.

Brandon- For the new Athen Attendees, to attend two consecutive Area Meetings to become apart of this Area. New Way to Live Group and SE Ohio Misfits Group! Their meeting info with be updated on the schedules.

Jeanette- Starter packs are possible if groups need those. Just ask our Area.

Open Forum

Angie- Service workshop is scheduled for May 6th, 2023. Flier is posted on the Facebook pages and on Meascna Website. Living in the Solution and Clean and Serene are coming together to hold this event. Encouraging other home groups to get involved and asking for food and drink donations.

William- As home groups we will discuss and vote on what to do with the proceeds that are acquired.

Heather- Anniversary meeting for We Do Recovery is the last Saturday of every month. It's a speaking meeting and we have cake! Listed on the cake are names celebrating their clean time.

Sam- Zanesville Annual Tie-Dye function save the date for August 12th, 2023!!!! Flier will be coming soon. Save the date for now, posted on Facebook.

ACTIVITES

Area Report - 05/2023

- **What's Going On**

Still looking for Summer Function Venue. Haven't had any luck so far. Will check the campground in Cambridge. Looking to hold it on July 8th or 15th.

- **What's Coming Up**

Home Group bake off at this event. Will be looking for volunteers and donations as well.

- **Money Wise**

	Debits	Credits	Balance
			2157.69
1 Rebecca		325.95	2483.64
3 Victor		23.00	2566.64
3 Heather		26.00	2592.64
3 Joe		26.00	2618.64
3 I Can't We Can		38.50	2657.14
3 Hope is found here		52.00	2709.14
3 Diamond Life		11.05	2720.19
3 We Care		181.60	2901.79
3 We Do Recover		73.35	2975.14
3 Plans & Dreams		100.50	3075.64
3 New Way to Live		43.50	3119.14
6 Landing		26.00	3145.14
7 Ben		179.00	3324.14
7 Parid		35.50	3359.64
9 Brandon		46.00	3405.64
12 Joe		88.75	3494.39
23 Feddy		75.35	3569.74
23 Angie		52.50	3622.24
24 Kevin		78.00	3700.24
24 WSO	1294.43		2405.81
Totals	1294.43	1542.55	2405.81

Jan-23	\$168.00
Feb-23	\$98.00
Mar-23	\$110.00
Apr-23	
May-23	
Jun-23	
Jul-23	
Aug-23	
Sep-23	
Oct-23	
Nov-23	
Dec-23	

Total \$376.00